FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce							
(Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/39/2005) PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Claudio ADRAGNA Ugo MORICONI Execution Date(s) <u>MARCH 4, 2005</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No		STMICROELECTRONICS S.R.L. VIA C. OLIVETTI, 2 I-20041 AGRATE BRIANZA (MI) ITALY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Interest Assignment Security Agreement Assignment Change of Name Change of Name Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other						
4.	Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	11/083,445						
		Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No					
5.	Name and Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>					
	Name: <u>Carol W. Burton, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Hogan &amp; Hartson LP</u> <u>One Tabor Center</u> <u>1200 17th Street, Suite 1500</u> Street Address: <u>same as above</u> City: <u>Denver</u> State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80202</u>	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>					
		<ul> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>					
9.	Signature :						
	CAROL W. BURTON, ESQ. Name of Person signing Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: $\underline{2}$					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Offices P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22213-1450							

CH \$40.00 501123 11083445

## PATENT REEL: 015995 FRAME: 0302



## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Inventor(s) full name(s)	Claudio ADRAGNA – Ugo MORICONI						
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to						
Assignee Name and Address	STMicroelectronics s.r.l. Via C. Olivetti, 2 I-20041 AGRATE BRIANZA (MI)						
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled						
Title of Invention	TRANSITION MODE OPERATING DEVICE FOR THE CORRECTION OF THE POWER FACTOR IN SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY UNITS.						
Complete either (a) or (b)	which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the <u>4th</u> day of <u>March</u> 2005						
	(b) filed on the day of2005, Serial No						
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.						
	It is bereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assi						
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent application.						
Location and date	Signed at MILANO , this 4th day of <u>March</u> 2005.						
Inventor(s) full	Claudio ADRAGNA Cloudio dolisime						
signature(s)	Ugo MORICONI						

1

PATENT REEL: 015995 FRAME: 0303

HOGAN	&	HA	RTS	ON	L.L.P.
-------	---	----	-----	----	--------

ONE TABOR CENTER SUITE 1500 1200 SEVENTEENTH STREET DENVER, CO 80202

> Tel.: (303) 899-7300 Fax: (303) 899-7333

WASHINGTON, DC BRUSSELS BUDAPEST\* LONDON MOSCOW PARIS\* PRAGUE\* WARSAW BALTIMORE, MD BOULDER, CO COLORADO SPRINGS, CO LOS ANGELES, CA MCLEAN, VA NEW YORK, NY ROCKVILLE, MD

■Affiliated Office

April 1, 2005

## IMPORTANT NOTICE TELECOPY/FACSIMILE COVER LETTER

TO:

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services

Carol W. Burton, Esq.

\_\_\_\_

TIME:

4

DATE:

FROM:

Hogan & Hartson LLP TOTAL NO. OF PAGES, INCLUDING COVER:

The attached information is CONFIDENTIAL and is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient(s) or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient(s), please note that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. Anyone who receives this communication in error should notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Mail.

MESSAGE:

FOR INTERNAL PURPOSES ONLY				
TELECOPY/FAX NUMBER:	(703) 306-5995			
CLIENT NUMBER:	85696.0053			
ATTORNEY BILLING NUMBER:	73049			
CONFIRMATION NUMBER:				

WDE - \$1250/0105 - 135941 v1

## PATENT REEL: 015995 FRAME: 0304

**RECORDED: 04/01/2005**